Whatcom Cremation & Funeral - Simplified Price List
4202 Guide Meridian #106, Bellingham, WA 98226 ~ 360.734.7073 ~ WCREMATION.com

10/1/2016 thru 12/31/2016
Basic Cremation $695
*includes pick up, basic urn, cremation tray, notify Social Sec., basic documents, file death cert. & tax

Basic Burial - with transport to cemetery within 30 mile radius $1495
*includes 1st pick up, basic casket, notify Social Sec., basic documents, file death cert. & tax

2nd Staff Person at 1st Transfer/Pickup (may be required under certain conditions) $85
Charge per mile outside of 30 mile radius from Bellingham $2.75
Certified Death Certificate Copy (for any county in Washington ) $20 each
Weight Surcharge for persons over 250 Ibs $100
Weight Surcharge over 350 Ibs $200
Pacemaker Removal $85
Format and Submit Obituary To Bel Herald, Lynden Tribune, Ferndale Record (by quote)
*no mark-up, price is what newspaper charges us, death notices are free
WCF Online Obituary - (no charge) Unlimited text, up to 12 photos, unlimited guestbook $0
Viewing up to 1 hr at WCF Facility $295
Additional Viewing Time Per Hour $85
Preparation or Dressing per hour (1 hour minimum) $85
Embalming of the Decedent (may be required for certain events) $495
Additional local transfer of decedent for pick up and delivery $150
Arrange Military Honors for Veteran $85
Procure Flag for Veteran $85
Other Staff Services - (per hour) $85
Comingling or Separation of Cremains (for any amount or # of portions) $35
Mail Cremated Remains (by quote) $95-150
Urns and Cremation Merchandise $35-$295
Caskets $495 to $2995

To received a “General Price List” required by FTC regulations, please contact our office. The guidelines for funeral home
price disclosure can be found here: https://www.ftc.gov/tips-advice/business-center/guidance/complying-funeral-rule



